ons oF Titee XIV oF THE SociaL SeCurRtTY ACT, AND

WHEREAS, UNDER SUCH PROPOSED PLAN FEDERAL AND STATE GOVERNMENTS MUST PARTICIPATE FINANCIALLY IN [
DEFRAYING THE COST OF ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED PEOPLE, WHICH EXPENSE HAS BEEN
BORNE BY THE COUNTY AND
|

WHEREAS, UNDER SUCH PROPOSED PLAN 1T 1S NECESSARY THAT THE BoarD oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS AGREE |
THAT THE COUNTY SHALL DEFRAY PART OF THE COSTS OF PROVIDING ASSISTANCE TO THOSE NEEDY PERSONS PERMANENTLY
AND TOTALLY DISABLED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF SUCH PROPOSED PLAN, AND REMAINOER OF SUCH COSTS
TO BE DEFRAYED WITH FUNDS FURNISHED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AND THE State oF NorTH DakoTa,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE |T RESOLVED sy THE Boarp or County Commissioners oF Sargent County THAT:

(1) The Boaro oF County CommissioNERS OF sAID SARGENT COUNTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE Pustic WeLraRre
8oarpo oF NorTH DakoTa To PUT INTO EXECUTION IN THE SAID COUNTY THE PROVISIONS FOR CARING FOR NEEDY PERMANENT-
LY AND TOTAILY DISABLED PERSONS ACCORDING TO THE PROPOSED PLAN.

(2) Saio Boarp oF County ComMmissiONERS DOES HEREBY IN ALL THINGS ACCEPT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE
COUNTY THE PROVISIONS OF SAID PLAN AND AGREES TO CONFORM TO AND COMPLY WITH THE SAME AND THE RULES AND RE-
GULATIONS EMBODIED THERE IN AND TO PERFORM ANY AND ALL SUCH DUTIES AS ARE REQUIRED TO BE BE PERFORMED THERE
¥NDER,

(3) Teat THE sa10 Boaro oF CounTy Comm1SSIONERS OF SAID COUNTY DOES HEREBY AGREE THAT THE COUNTY |
WILL ENTER INTO A WRITTEN AGREEMENT wiTH THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro or NorTH DaxoTa AS PROVIDED 8Y SUCH PRO-'
POSED PLAN, WHICH AGREEMENT SHALL INCLUDE PROVISIONS TO THE EFFECT THAT THE COUNTY SHALL AND WILL MEET 1TS
SMARE OF ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS TO NEEDY PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED RESIDENTS OF SAID COUNTY WHICH IS
PROVIDED IN SUCH AGREEMENT THAT THE COUNTY SHALL Make."

CommissioneR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED: ALL VOT-

ING AVE,
Commi sstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE PusLic
WerLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa:

I

YWHEREAS, THe PusLic WerLrare Boarp or NorTH DakoTa, AS THE OFFICIAL AGENCY OF THE STATE OF NORTHE
DakoTA, HAS PREPARED AND 1S PRESENTING TO THE SOCtAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION A PLAN FOR AID TO THE PERMANENT-
LY AND TOTALLY DISABLED; AND !
1

WHEREAS, THe SoctaL SecurtiTYy ADMINISTRATION HAS INDICATED THAT FEDERAL FUNDS WILL BE MADE AVAIL=~
ABLE TO THE STATE, FOLLOWING APPROVAL OF THE STATE PLAN, TO MATCH STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES UNDER THE |
PLLAN DURING THE QUARTER IN WHICH THE PLAN IS SUBMiITTED FOR APPROVAL; AND !
.

WHEREAS, THE PLAN WILL BE IN EFFECT, AND FEDERAL AND STATE FUNDS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THE couNTl%
£S, UNTIL THE LEGISLATURE CONVENES AND DECIDES WHETHER THE PROGRAM SHALL OR SHALL NOT BE FORMALI1ZED INTO |
LAW; AND i

WHEREAS, unper THe NoRTH DakoTa PLAN FOR AID TO THE PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISARLED 1T IS PRO- |
VIDED THAT A PART OF THE PAYMENTS FOR SUCH A10 SHALL BE DEFRAYED BY THE COUNTIES, AND THAT THE PusLic Wet- |
FARE Boarb oF NORTH DAKOTA SHALL ENTER INTO AGREEMENT IN WRiT(NG WiTH THE Boaro oF County Commissioners IN |
EACH COUNTY SETTING FORTH THE PERCENTAGE THAT SHALL BE FURNISHED By THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD AND 8Y THE
Boarps oF County CoMMISSIONERS RESPECTIVELY FOR THE PAYMENT OF AID TO THE PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED
1N THE CounTyy

NOW THEREFORE, IT 1S HEREBY AGREED By ano BeTween THE Boarp oF County Commissioners oF THE County
oF Saraent, Nortd DakoTa, ano PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF Nort Daxorat ;
(1) THe Boarp or County CoMMISSIONERS OF SAID COUNTY DOES HERESBY IN ALL THINGS ACCEPT THE PROPOS-
o NorTH DaKOTA PLAN FOR A1D TO THE PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED AND AGREES FOR ITSELF AND FOR THE i
COUNTY TO DO AND PERFORM SUCH ACTS As THe Boarp oF CounTy CommiSsIONERS AND THE COUNTY ARE REQUIRED TO DO |
AND PERFORM UNDER SAID PROPOSED PLAN.

(2) Tue sa1o Boaro or County CoMMISSIONERS DOES FURTHER AGREE THAT THE COUNTY Wikl FURNISH 50%
OF THE FUNDS, NOT FURNISHED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, REQUIRED FOR THE PAYMENT OF AID TO THE PERMANENTLY
AND TOTALLY DISABLED IN THE COUNTY, AND FURTHER AGREES THAT THE saiD Boarp or CounTv ComMMissiONERS AND THE |
SAID COUNTY WILL COMPLY WITH THE LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS, OF THE PROPOSED AID TO THE PERMANENTLY AND
TOTALLY DISABLED PLAN AND THAT AT THE END OF EACH CALENDAR MONTH THE COUNTY WitL REIMBURSE THE Pusiic Wel-
Fare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa FOR 50% oF THE AMOUNT NOT BORNE BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT OF AID TO THE PERMANENT-
LY AND TOTALLY D1SABLED PAYMENTS MADE IN THE COUNTY DURING SAID CALENDAR MONTH, UPON A CLAIM BEING PRESENT-
EO AS PROVIDED IN THE PROPOSED PLAN FOR AID TO PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY D1SABLED, )

Tue PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAkoTA AGREES TO MAKE AVAILABLE TO THE COUNTY, TO BE UTILIZED |
IN THE PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES INCIDENT TO THE AtD TO THE PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY D1SABLED IN :
THE COUNTY, AS MUCH MONEY AS IS AVAILABLE, FROM FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE PROGRAM AND THE COUNTY AGREES THAT 1T |
WiLL FURNISH FUNDS TO DEFRAY THE REMAINDER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS AND EXPENSES. THE AMOUNT OF MONEY i
pA10 By THE PusiLic WeLFARE BOARD AND THE COUNTY FOR ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 1S IN ADDIT{ON TO THE FUNDS TO |
BE PROVIDED FOR ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS TO THE RECIPIENTS OF AID TO THE PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED.

THES AGREEMENT SHALL BE IN EFFECT FROM AND AFTER THE !sT bav of Novemser, 1950." i
Comm) ss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

THe BoaRD PRoCEEDED To AeprovE PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLS.

CommissIONER CoLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION i
i

WHEREAS, THe County Commissioners oF Sarcent CounTy, NorTH Dakota Dip oN THE |sT pav orF Novewmser,
1950, 8Y RESOLUTION PROVIDE FOR AN ASSESSMENT AND LEVY TO BE MADE FOR THE CLEANING OUT AND KEEPING OPEN AND |
IN GOOD REPAIR THAT PORTION oF Tri CounTy Drain No. | tn Sargant Countv, NorTH DakoTa, anp ;

WHEREAS, THAT A PORTION OF THE NoRTHERN Paciric Ra1LroaD Company's R1IGHT OF wavy IN HaLL TownsHie,
SaARGENT COUNTY, NorTH DAKOTA, WAS ASSESSED FOR REPAIRING aND CLEANING ouT TR1 County Dratn No. ! FoR THE
YEAR |9u9 UNDER THE FOLLOWING DESCRISTIONS

Secrions 10, |1 ano 12, TownsHip 132, Range 53, NorTHeErRN PaciFic RaiLroao Company ROAD-BED AND
RIGHT-OFeWAY, SarceNT Countv, NortH DakoTa, anp

WHEREAS, THAT THE AMOUNT ASSESSED AGAtNST THE NorRTHERN Paciric RaiLroap Company's RiGHT-OF-way
in 1949 was $H69.52, wMICH AMOUNT was COMPUTED BY USING THE BAS!S OF THE ORIGINAL ASSESSMENT FOR CONSTRUCT |-




on oF Tri County Drarn No. |, WHICH 15 CONTRaRY 70 THE NorRTH DakoTa staTutes. THaT CHamer 351 oF THe 1949
NortH DakoTa Session LAWS PROVIDES AMONG OTHER THINGS THAT THE LEVY FOR CLEANING OUT AND REAPAIRING ANY
DRAIN SHALL NOT EXCEED A MAXIMUM OF FIFTY CENTS AN ACRE ON ANY LANDS IN SUCH DRAINAGE OISTRICT , AND

WHEREAS, THe NORTHERN PAcurlc RatLway Company 010 ON THE 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 1950, FILE W)TH THE
County AupiTOR, SaraenT CounTv, NORTH DAKOTA, APPLIGATION FOR REDUCTION OF ASSESSMENT FOR REPAIRING AND
cLeaning ouT Tri County Drain No. |, HaLe TownsHie, SareenT Countv, NorTH DAKOTA, AND THE TOTAL NUMBER OF
acres oF NorTHERN PaciFic RaiLway YoMPany RiIGHT-OF-way IN SecTions 10, |1 ano 12, TownsHie 132, Ranse 53,
gARGENT County, NorTH Dakota ts 57.59 ACRES, WHICH COMPUTED ON THE BAS1S OF FIFTY CENTS PER ACRE~EQUALS
28.80,

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED TuAT THE AppLiCATION OF THE NoRTHERN PaciFic RaiLway Company BE GRanTED,
AND THAT “SAID ASSESSMENT uUPON sEcTions 10, 11 ano 12, ToewsHie 132, Rance 53, Sarsent Countv, NortH DakoTa,
BE REDUCED TO FIFTY CENTS PER ACRE, AND THAT THE TOTAL NUMBER OF ACRES ASSESSED 15 57.59, COMPUTED oON A
BASIS OF FIFTY CENTS PER ACRE, OR THE ToTAL suM oF $28.80.

Commi ss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM1SS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO KHE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE
HeaLTH DEPARTMENT FOR COOPERATIVE NURSING SERVICES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING June 30, 1951

TH1IS AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BETWEEN THE State DEPARTMENT OF HeauTH, Bismarck, N. Dak, parTY oF

THE FIRST PART AND THE COUNTY OF SARGENT, PARTY OF THE SECOND PART.

State HeaLTH DepaRTMENT:

THE PARTY OF THE FIRST PART AGREES!S

I. To SUPPLEMENT THE COUNTY FUNDS AS SET FORTH IN THE ATTACHED BUDGET,
A BUDGET TO INCLUDE SALARY, TRAVEL, SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT FOR FULL TIME PUBLIC MHEALTH NURSE.

B. Copv OF BUDGET To BE susMtiTTED To THE CounTy Boaro oF HegaLtH, AND stanedp sy CounTy HeauTtH
Orricer, County AupiToR ano CHartrMan ofF County Commissioners.

11, PREPARE A REGISTER OF PROFESSIONAL REGISTERED NURGES FOR EMPLOYMENT AS PUBLIC HEALTH NURSES
WHO MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR POSITIONS: Grapuate Nurse emproveo IN PusLic HeawtH, JunioR PusLic HeauTH
Nurse or PusLic HeaLtH Nurse as ApopTED By THe STaTe HeraTH PeparTMENT aND aPPROVED BY THE UntTeD STaTES
PusLic HeaLTtd Service anp THE Un17TED States CHiILDREN's BUREAU UNDER PROVISIONS OF TITLE 5 AND 6 OF THE
SoctaL SmCuRITY ACT, FROM WHICH APPLICANTS SHALL BE SELECTED,

CounTty:

THE PARTY OF THE SECOND PART AGREES:

1. To PROVIDE FUNDS TO BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR PuBL1C HEALTH ACTIVITIES IN COOPERATION WITH THE |
State DerarTMENT oF HEALTH As SET FORTH IN THE ATTACHED BUDGET FOR F1ScaL vear Jury |, 1950 - June 30,1951,

11. Be RESPONSIBLE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF ONE OR MORE NURSES RECOMMENDED 8y THE Division oF ;
PuLic HearTH Nursing, STATE DePaRTMENT oF HEALTH FROM THE REGISTER PREPARED BY THE MERIT Svstem SurERVISOR.

111, To FURNISH FREE OFFICE AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT FOR THE NURSE IN A GOUNTY BUILDING.,
IV. RECOGNIZE THE FACT THAT THE PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE WORKS UNDER THE AOMINISTRATIVE DIRECTION OF
THE COUNTY HMEALTH OFFICER AND THE GENERAL NURSING SUPERVISION OF THE Division ofF Pusiic Heauth Nursing To

GIVE PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICE IN THE COUNTY; AND TO PERFORM RELATED DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.

V. THAT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH WILL ASS16T THE NURSE THROUGH ADVICE AND GUIDANCE IN ALL PERTIN=~
ENT HEALTH MEASURES BROUGHT TO THEIR ATTENTION By THE PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE.

Vi. To orcaNIZE AN ADVisORy HeaiLTH CoMMITTEE WHEN ONE 1S NOT IN OPERATION.
Vi1, To carRrRY ouT a GENERALIZED PusLic HeaLTH Nursing Procram. !

BUDGET FOR LOCAL HEALTH WORK

COUNTY: Sargent ACTIVITY: Pusiic HeaLTw Nurse PERIOD COVERED: Jury |, 1950 - June 30, 1950,

BUDGETED aMOUNT Source or Funos
No. 12 MoNTHS StaTE LocaL
| GrabyTe NURSE MONTHLY RATE, $215.00 "$2,580.00 $800.00 $1.780.00 3
2 TraveL 500.00 500.00
3 SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE 120.00 _ 120.00
ToTaL $3,200.00 $800.00 $2,%00.00 i

1. Starte HeaLt DeparTMENT witt pav GRaouaTe Nurse $66.00 PER MONTH FOR |2 MONTHS.
2.  Sareent County witL pay Grabuate Nurse $148.34 per MoNTH FOR 12 MONTHS.
3. SaraenT County witt Pay GrRabuaTe NURSE NOT To Exceep $500.00 FOR TRAVEL FOR THE 12 MONTH PERIOD. |
4, SarceNT CounTy wiLL pav GraouaTeE Nyrse NOT To exceep $120.00 For SuePPLies anp EXPENSE FOR THE

12 MONTH PER1IOD,

Commi ss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTJON AND SAME CARRIED,

A PETITION, SIGNED B8Y FREEHOLDERS AND TAXPAYERS OF WeBER TOWNSH'P, REQUESTING 8 CULVERTS FOR
SAID TOWNSHIP, WAS PRESENTED TO THE BoaRD.
NO ACTION WAS TAKEN ON THE ABOVE PETITION.

THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTicE's oF THE Pcace, WM. Fereuson anp J. H. HoHaus, FOR THE QUARTER
END tNG SepTemBER 30, (950, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS To FORM BY THE STaTeE's ATTORNEY, WERE ON MOTION
APPROVED By THE BOARD AS TO AMOUNT OF FEES, AND THE REPORT OF JusTice oF THe Peace H. A. RotwHouse, ror
THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 1950, was ON MOTION ALSO APPROVED BY THE BoARD,

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO APPRAISE AND REAPPRAISE ALL REAL ESTATE ACQUIRED BY TAX DEED, PURSUANT
To THE PROVISIONS OF CHae, 57-2810, Iqh} eviseo Cooe.



THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS!
|

War, No. i
27215 NosLe Aus, HAUL ING GRAVEL $325.57°
27216 ARTHUR KRoOHN TRUCK I NG GRAVEL M7.69°
27217 ArTHUR SeanDE, SERV{CES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 29.41 264,39
27218 Frep CHRISTENSEN, TRUCKING GRAVEL 534,08
27219 Frep CHR1ISTENSEN, TRUCK ING GRAVEL 545.92-
27220 Krewn & Ebison, TRUCKING GRAVEL 453,48
27221 Lawrence BRrakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 7.69 ;5|.06i
27222 County TrEASURER, LABOR AND WELDING, APPLIED ON TaXeEs oF ANTON ZuroN 23.50 1
27223 W, H. Scatawr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 1.66 163.94 4
27224 Romert THAYER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 2,35 232.55 ¢
27225 Joe A. Saea, TRUCKING AND LABOR Less W, Tax 2,47 24l 137
27226 GeraLd Kempr, TRUCKING AND LASOR Less W, Tax 31,38 186,124
27227 Pever WaLoeEra, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, Tax 16.37 230.63]
27228 H, C. Louoewn, LABOR AND TRUCKING GRAVEL tess W, vax 21.40 198.20
27229 KoTcHian Bros. GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 163.97 1
27230 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 9k, 36
27231 Eowarp F., WisnEwski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2.40 ZUO.ZO
27232 JoserH KoscHNey, MOWING WEEDS AND MiLEAGE Less W, tax .80 93.40-
2723% Harrvy Kierer, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CovMissioner, SepT, 7 To OcT. 3, 69.00"
27234 D, D. MarqueTTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CovmisstoneEr, Seet, 7 To Oct, 3, 63,157
27235 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Covmissioner, SerT, 7 To Oct, 3, 58.50
27236 Eimer WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Seet. 7 To Ocv. 3, 83.13 4
27237 Ouiver ANDERSON, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN, ress W. 7ax 5.50 325,831
27238 G. B. Coremawn, SERV|CES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Seet. 6 To Oct, 3, 89,37
27239 MoTor VeHicLe ReGISTRAR, LICENSE AND TITLE FOR CounTy TRuCK 2.001
27240 F. G. Huenarp, M., D SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF BoarD ofF HeaLTw ue To JuLy ls,}6.30ﬁ
27241 WiLLram Fercuson, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FEES FOR QUARTER ENDING SeeTemeer 30, 1950 33.755
27242 L. R. Kereing, MILEAGE AS SHERIFF FOR SERTEMBER 225,207
27243 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND CASH ADVANCED FOR STOP LITES 15.02°
27244 A. B, CHRIST1ANSEN JR,, CASH ADVANCED FOR KEVS 1.75%
27245  Joe Amerman, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN 7.507
27246 J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS VETERANS SERVICE ofFicer,LEss W, Tax 1.20 121,80 ]
27247 !, H. HowWaus, FEEs as JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FOR QUARTER ENDING SepTemser 30, 1950 26.80
27248 Graovs Horren, CLERICAL SERV1CES — COUNTY AGENT Less W. tax 8.60 91.07"
27249  Jov KnotL CHRISTIANSEN, CLERIGAL SERVICES,COUNTY AceENnT Less W, tax 2.58 6Y4.92 1
27250 HueerT OrMBERG, EXPENSES AND CounTv's sHARE OF saLaRy as Co. AgenT, Less W. tax 11,57 206.25
27251 Mrs. Louise PeTerson, MILEAGE anp expenses as JuveniLe ComvissioNeR, 75.39 9
27252 TuompsoN Yaros INC., suPPLIES 81,02
27253 Sarazent Countv NEws, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING 58.56
27254 Farmers Co-Op, Erevator Co., sToxer coaL 263.90
27255 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 9.40 1
27256 OLrte Weees, LABOR IN COURTHOUSE 96.50‘
27257 CosTeLro ManuracTuring CO., JANITOR SUPPLIES 60.75
27258 CurTis 1000 Inc., SUPPLIES 10.60 9
27259 Tue GLoee-GazeTTe PrRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 55.69 |
27260 KnigHT PRiINTInNG Co., suppLIES 7.144
27261 Cass County ErLectric Co-Op,, LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 3,85
27262 NorTHwesTern BerL TerepHone Co,, LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE gl 45
27263 OvTer TaiL Power Co,, LIGHT anD POWER 125.95
27264  Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.07 1
27265 F. G. Hueearo, M. D., services as Insantty Commissioner, J. P, Kaczvnsky case 10.00 5
27266 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT 16,25
27267 State HigHway DeparTmenT, BLue PRINTS PRoy. S 66(2) 56.16
27268 Lars HoLewn, HAUL ING COAL 59.28
27269 EmiL Teoin Imerement Co., | GMC Truck LeEss | TRUGK TRADED IN 2,309.00
27270 ArTtHur Nockiresv, TRUCKING GRAVEL ON STaTE HigHway No, 32 195,39
27271 Anporew Sunbuie, i " " 146,26
27272 Care Ovson, " i " 135.75
27273 Ravmonp Jentz, " 9 " 467.55
27274 ELmer We CarLson, MOWING WEEDS 21.00 7
27275 Marvin JenTz, CHECK{ING GRAVEL E£7C., incLuning W, Tax 10,92 125.83
27276 EmiL Teoin Imprement Co., REPAIRS AND LABOR 95.20
27277 Gwinnver AuTo & MacHine Co., cas 47.94
27278 Stirum Motor & Eourement Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 99.7! 1
27279 Stanoare Ore Co., GAS FOR NURSE 3.39
27280 BerT E. ANDERSON, GAS, OfL AND REPAIRS 124,33
27281 Farmers Unton Oin Co., RuTLAND, GAS AND SUPPLIES 139.83
27282 G. H. ScHuLTE, SUPPLIES 24,11
27283 HaroLb Dawson, sTove For GeEnEsEo PaTRoL SHED 30.00
27284 Pegrcoy Nockiesy, TRUCKING GRAVEL ON StaTe HigHway No. 32 181.95
27285 Forman IMPLEMENT, suPPLIES FOR COuNTY 3.2&\
27286 ScHNE1DERS GARAGE, CLEANING RADIATOR 12.50 3
27287 HorLEN GaRracE, GAS, OIL AND SURPPLIES 105.48
27288 Donato E. Peraeon, GAs 15.96
27289 Hieers Service, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES £0.0!
27290 Lisson Tire & Service StaTion, TIRES 193,51
27291 Dakota TracTor & EquipmenTt Co., ROD 1,28 ¢
27292 NortHwesTern Equipment Co,, TRACTOR RENTAL FOR AUGUST AND REPAIRS 308.49
27293 NorTHwesTern EquiemeEnT “0,, TRACTOR RENTAL FOR SEPTEMBER AND REPAIRS 309.&0‘
27204  Sarcent CounTy BAnK AGENCY, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON COUNTY EQUIPMENT 90.89 1
27295 PusLic Werrare Boaro ofF NorTH DakoTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 1,077.25°
27296 Pysiic WeLrare Boaro oF NoRTH DakoTA, AID To AGED PERSONS 732.15
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF OFFICIALS ETC., PA1D BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR SEPTEMBER, 3,322,h2

THe BoaRD concLupeD APPROVING Pustic WeLrare BoarD Bitts. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
pa1D By THE PusLic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

AoMINISTRATIVE ExPENsEs  $8U2.10

SuUBS I STENCE 209.00
CasH aiD 387.00
MepicaL aro 151,44

M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS, 5[.25
T iy

TTRE—FATYMERTS o] . )0



1SSUED,

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WMICH SoctaL WeLrare warrants No. 11,904 7o 11,940 incLUSIVE HAD BEEN
WERE ON MOT|ON APSROVED 8Y THE BOARD,

Comm1sst1oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE suM ofF $1,700.00 BE TRANSFERRED FRoM THE Poor FunD TO

THe SociaL Werrare FunD.

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE COURTHOUSE ROOF BE ACCEPTED,

oF LaND 1N E} oF Sec. 12-130-56 ano NE%X oF Sec. 13 ano SEY oF Sec. 12-130-55, FOR RIGHT OF WAY PURPOSES FOR|
prosecTs F-58(2) anp F-89(2), (State HigHwavs !l ano 32, FRom FORMAN SOUTH 2 MILES AND EAST THROUGH RuTLAND|

. TownsH 1

LEFT AS PREVIOUSLY AGREED URON 8Y THE Boarp.

. FOR PROJECTS F-58(2) anD F-89(2):

Comv 155 10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COLLECT10NS FOR THE VARtous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST:
County GENERAL $u4,198.83 ;
Roab 1,612.29
Poor 461.75

On MoTioN THE BOARD apJourRned aT 5:30 o'crock, P. M., To § o'crock, a. M., OcToser 20, 1950.

‘CZQL/(éfZ)GLAﬁ?‘4/\

AUD I TOR.

Forman, N, Dax, OcTtoser 20, 1950,

THE Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISSI1ONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD as READ,

E. J. RiTTER MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO REPAIRING THE ROOF OF THE COURTHOUSE.

Commisstoner WALSTEAD MovED THAT THE B1D oF E. J. RiTTER IN THE suMm oF $298.00 FOR REPAIRING
!

Commtss10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, E

PURSUANT TO PUBLWLISHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN AND MAKE AWARDS FOR THE TAKING|

P).

OLiver TavLor ano Mrs. DoROTHY BERGQUIST APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AT THIS HEARING.

i

i
ComMIsstoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPRAISAL OF RIGHT OF wav IN THE EX or Sec. 12-130-56, se |
1
1
i

CommissioNnER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

v

Commissioner WaLsSTEAD MOVED THAT DAMAGES BE AWARDED AS FOLLOWS FOR LAND TAKEN FOR RIGHT OF way !

FeneraL Lanp Bank, St. Paur, Minn., ano OLiver Tavior, 2.82 acres 1N NE} oF Sec. 12-130-56,

$89.56.
Feoeral LanD Bank, ST. Paur, Minn., ano OLiver Tavior, 4,02 acres in SE} of Sec. 12-130-56, i

$78.36.
! Anna Swanson and Teeo. W. & DoroTHy Berequist,%.98 ACREs IN 5% oF SE% oF Sec. 12-130-% , )

i $101.64,
i Anna Swanson anp THeEo. W, & DorortHvy BerequisT, 2.U8 acres In N% oF NE% orF Sec. |3-13%0-55, d
$hl 64, 3

| THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES PRICE PLACED UPON REAL PROPERTY ACQUIR=|
' ED BY THE CouUNTY THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEED INGS, |

ORDERED PAID!

- War. No.

27302 Vivian lone HuReey, N SW? oF Sec. 6-130-55 $63.92
27303 G. A. KLersTaD, tn SEf oF Sec. 1-130-56 99,8l !
2730h Leewereyn F. & RutH P, BereH,IN secTion T-130-5 210,18}

! 27305 FeoeraL Lano Bank, ST, Paut 8 Orjver Tavior in NE} oF Sec. 12-130-56 o

| 27306 Feperal Lanp Bank, St. Paul & Ouiver Tavior in SEY or Sec. 12-130-56

27307 Aw~orew Ruo, 1n Sk oF SEL oF Sec. 7-130-55

127308 Caru O. & MyrTLE ERiCKSON N N% or Sec. 18-130-%55
27309 Mary Nocowsk1, in NWE oF Sec. 17 & SW} or Sec. 8-130-55
27310 Joun H. Dvste, In S% oF SE} oF Sec. 8-130-55

27311 Leona & WaLter Josewski N N} oF NEt oF Sec. 17-130-55

' 27312 Pioneer MutuaL LiFe Insurance Co., tn S3SE oF Sec. 9-130-55

. 27313 HaroLo 8 SarapHing Ronning, 1n Nb oF NWE oF Sec. 16-130-55

27314 Davio D. & Cora MarqueTTe, 1IN sl or SW or Sec. 10-& Nior NE} oF Sec. 15-130-55

© 27315 Cravron Melaen, iN S3 or SE} oF Sec. 10-130-55
27316 HerserT S. & Anna Swanson, in NWE oF Sec, 15-130-55

. 27317 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, in SW& oF Sec. [1-130-55, apPLieD oN ALserT J. NELSONS Taxes

i 27318 Feoerat Farv MorTease Core., In Sk oF SEf oF Sec. I!1-130-55
27319 Ravmono J. Youne, in N& oF N} oF Sec. I4-130-55

1 27320 Lawrence Fraper & Marion & THorA JoHNSON, IN SWi oF Sec. I2-130-55

Commiss10NER CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.,

CommissioNeER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BoaRD MeeT AT 2 o'cLock, P. M., Octoser 30tH, 1980, ror

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING CLAIMS FOR RIGHT OF Way FOR PROJECTS F-58(2) ano F-89(2) were aPPROVED aND




War. No,

27321 Anna Swanson & Theo. W. & DoroTHvy BerequisT, N S% oF SEi oF Sec, 12-130-55 $lol.64 -
27322 Anna Swanson & THeo. W. & DoroTHv BerequisT, in N& oF NEg orF Sec, 13-130-55 Yl gh -
27323 L. R. KerLine, SHERIFF, IN SW oF SWE oF Sec. T7-130-54, apeLiep on Taxes oF ToLier Lee 12.66
27324 Norwan A. & Ester R. Fust, N NW% or NW& or Sec. 18-130-5Y4 27.96
27%25 StaTe Lanp DepaRTMENT, INg oF NE3 or Sec. 16-130-55 18500
27326 Rosa Richaroson & State TREASURER? ﬁ“&-}l-129-55 (Prosect S-57981) 93.50

On mMoTioN THE Boaro apuourned To 9 o'crock, a. M., OcToser 30TH, 1950, AND PROCEEDED ON A
TOUR OF INSPECTION OF BRIDGES AND CULVERTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE COUNTY.

St

AupiITOR.

CHA tRMAN,

Forman, N. Dax, Octoser 30TH, 19%0.

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD as READ,

PURSUANT TO PUBLISHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN AND MAKE AWARDS FOR THE TAKING
oF LAND IN SEX oF Sec. 25-130-56; WL oF Sec. 30 ano E} or Sec. 31-129~55 FOR R1GHT OF WAY PURPOSES FOR
prosecT S579(!), (Stare HicHway Ne. 32 FROM TWO MILES SOUTH OF FoRvan To SouTH DaxoTa sTate LINE).

IN REGARD TO APPRA|ISAL OF THE RIGHT OF WAY TAKEN, AND OTHER HIGHWAY MATTERS.

CoMM1SSIONER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE APPRAISAL OF RIGHT OF wav In SEZ oF Sec, 25-130-%6, EDWARD
A. OLsoN, OWNER, BE LEFT UNCHANGED AND DAMAGES AWARDED 1IN THE SUM OF $77. 3u, FOR 2. 63 ACREB.
CovmisstoNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

Comm1SSIONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT DAMAGES AS FOLLOWS BE AWARDED To WALTER B. Wyckorr anD
THomas C. Wyckorr 1n SWE oF Sec. 30-129-55:
12.99 acres or rLano $324.75

Moving FENCE 783.90
SEVERANCE OF LAND 891.35
ToTaL $2,000.00

Commy ss1oONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

COMMI§SIO'\JFR KIFPER MOVED THAT DAMAGES BE AWARDED AS FOLLOWSS

EsteLea V. Evineson, 5.06 acres in NW oF Sec. 30-129-55, $166.50
WaLton W. THomre, |.52 acres 1n SWENEZF oF Sec. 31-129-55,  38.00
WaLton W, THomre, 2.10 acres N SE§  oF Sec. 31-129-58, 52.50

Comm1 s 10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoaRD:
War. No.
27328 JoskepH KoscHney, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, Less W, Tax  .80-79.20
27329 Guasser Bringe Co., CONSTRUGTION OF CONGRETE BOX CULVERT, 6x8x26 Fr. in Weser TownsH 1P $| ,490.00

THE FOLLOWING CLAIMS FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR PROJECT S-579-(1), AND AWARD OF DAMAGES WERE ALLOML
ED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID 8Y THE BOARD!:

War. No,
27330 Caru 0. & MyrTLE ERicxSON In NWE oF Sec. 18-130-55 $g1.72 "
37331 CarL O. & MyrTLE ERICKSON N SWE or Sec. 18-130-55 80.34
37332 TReFoLDIGHEDS SkaNDINAVisk EvanceLske LuTHERskE Fri MentaHeo oF Sarsent County,

IN SWE& oF Sec. 18-130-5% 20.00
37333 G. A. KLersTap i~ NEF oF Sec, 13-130-56 57.36
37334  Ners ANDERSON IN SE% oF Sec. 13-130-56 66.60
37335 6. A. KLersTab in NWe oF Sec. 19-130-55 46,26
37336 Mauoe E. Scaio in S s oF Sec. 19-130-55 58.50
37337 J. W. Bono in NE3 oF Sec. 2U-130-56 b5.18
37338 Maupe E. Staio In SE} oF Sec. 24-130-56 63.90
37339 PeTra JENsEN N NE oF Sec. 30-130-55 61.38 -
37340 Ewmer & loa WaLsteao IN 1 ofF Sec., 30-!30-55 56.70
37341 Mauoe E. SLaip I~ NEZ oF Sec. 25-130-56 91,18
37342 AuBerT M. OLson, ADMINISTRATOR IN SE% Sec. 25-130-56 77.34
37343 PetrRa JENSEN, N N anp NW}S“POF Sec. 31-130-55 97.08
374 Rosert A. PHILLIPS, N S} oF SWgor Sec. 31-130-55 2L, gy
37/5 J. W. Bowo in NEX oF See. 36-130-56 Lo,y
37346 Feoeran Lano Bank of St. PauL 1N SER oF Sec. 36-130-56 65.64 =
37347 S. M. & Nora C. ANDERSON in NWE o Sec, 6-129-55 60.80 <
37348 Mav K. Powers N SWE or Sec. 6~129-55 55.98 «
37349 FeoeraL Lano Bank oF S7. Paur 1N NER oF Sec. 1-129-56 83.04
37350 FRED BARBKNECHT IN SE% oF Sec. 1-129-56 61.38"
37351 Mav K. Powers 1n NWg oF Sec. 7-129-55 85.50 -
37352 BerTHA KRiEser 1n SW oF Sec., 7-129-55 63.25<
37353 Mav K. Powers 1N NE} oF Sec. 12-129-56 99.50

37354 H. J. BareknecHT in SE} oF Sec. 12-129-56 113.75°

THe Boarp oF County CoMmISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

Lowere SmiTH, FRED BarewnecHT; ALeerT Ouson, W. B. Wyvckorr anD JoHn Powers MET witH THe BoaRD |




War. No. 37355

MeLv i
37356
37357
37358
37359
37360
37361
37362
37363
5%
37366
37367
37368
37369

C. ano Lvoia Guisvia N Wh oF Sec. 18-129-55 $117.41 7
Rov Beesg N NE} oF Sec. 13-129-56 73.75 !
Mav K. Powers 1N SE3 oF Sec. 13-129-56 ) ‘ 49,68
Heren D. WiLkes 1N NWE oF Sec., 19-129-55 63.00"
FeocraL Lanp Bank oF St. PauL 1N SWE oF Sec, 19-129-55 63.50"
Marrie WoLr 1n Sk or NE} or Sec. 24-129.56 33,25"
Mav K. Powers In N} or NE} & SE% of Sec. 24-129-56 95.75"
EsteLea V. Ervinason & Lowere M. Swmite, 1n NWE 30-129-55 166.50<
WaLter B. & THomas C. Wyckorr IN SM oF Sec.. 30-129-55 2,000.00¢
Roeer W, PuTnam & Burnwam Bowoen TRustees 1N NE} Sec., 25-129-56 41 .00°
Lena Parrow 1n NWE or NER oF Sec. 31-129-55 25.00°
Warton W, THoRP IN SWe orF NEZ oF Sec, 31-129-55% 38.00"
Warton W, THore In SE oF Sec. 31-129-55 52.50°
MaseL Ouson N SWE oF Sec. 31-129-55 116.50"

ARTHUR J. NARUM, SHERIFF, SERVIZES AND MILEAGE, SERVING NOTICES IN CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS 3.207

THE BOARD PROCEEDED WiTH THE HEARING OF OBJESTIONS TO THE APPRAISAL OF CouNnTy Tax DEED LANDS

AS ADVERTISED.

POSTED

No 0BJECTIONS WERE RAISED AND ON MOTION MINIMUM SALES PRICE WAS AGREED UPON AS SHOWN ON LIST
IN FRONT OF THE COURTHOUSE.

On MoTiON THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, . M., To 9 o'crock, A. m., Nov. 9, 19%0,

I
C:X/?;%? ypor
CuarrRMAN.

Forman, N. Dax, Nov, 9, 1950.

THe Boarp ofF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

On MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORTS oF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PREP-

ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER IN THE AMOUNT of $579,75 anp ForR THE MONTH oF Ocroser

IN THE

amounT ofF $1,758.38,

Mrs., G. A, KLErFsTAD anD Mrs., A. Bera MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LIGHT IN FRONT OF THE

COURTHOUSE ,

Comm1sS10NER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THME PURCHASE OF stx |8 tNcH cuuverts, 4 Fr,

Lone FoR Weser TownsHie.

Boarp

DITCH,

CommisstonErR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Mr, R, Reise anp Myss Erner OLson From THE Pusuic Werrare Boarb oF NorTH DakoTA, MET WiTH THE

IN REGARD TO WELFARE MATTERS.

PauL HampLE CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO SETTLEMENT OF COST OF CLEANING OUT DRAJNAGE

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO A>PROVE PusLic Werrare BoarD siLLs.

Comissioner CoLeman Movep THAT THE CHairRMan oF TueE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO SIGN MAINTENANCE

AGREEMENT Wi TH THE BuRROUGHS ApDiNG Mact ine Company.

IN THE

Commissioner KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY THE |NDEMNITY BOND GIVEN By Marrs J. WeHranDER
sum oF $734.90, witd 0. W. Wenranoer ano Mms. Hewme FRISkoP AS SURETIES, SAID BOND HAVING BEEN

FURNISHED tN CONNECTION WITH A LOST WARRANT, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE State's ATTORNEY,

War, No,

27394  WiLLiam MynnAERT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, ress W. Tax $1.83 $213.97~
27395 ARTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. rtax 27.93 224,97~
27396 Awnorew SunpLitE, LABOR 7.20
27397 Oriver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, Less W, tax 2.49  260.8) ¢
27398 OpLiverR ANDERSON, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS 2.04¢
27399 RoeerT THAvER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, tax 1,81 179.09-
27400 Joe A. Sapa, LABOR wess W, tax 2,79  266.21 ¢
27401 PyeLie WeLrare Boarp, LABOR, ASSIGNED By JoE A, Sapa 10,00
27402 Lawrence BRraxke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax  3.33  329,17¢
27403 Daxota ConsTRucTiON ComMPANY,  PART PAYMENT, COST OF cLEANING ouT Drain No. 3 1,500.00 ¢
27404 D. D. Mamrquerte, SERV I CES AND MtLEAGE AS Commissioner, Oct, 20 1o Nov. 9, .00~
27405 Ewver WaLsTeao, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE as Commissioner, Oct, 9 to Nov. 9, 3.39
27406 Geo.C.Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Oct, § to Nov, 9, 77.13
27407 Harrv Kierer, SERVICES AND MIt€AGE As Commissioner, Ocr. 6 1o Nov. 9, 90.67 ~
27408 Daxota InoustriaL SuppLy Co., JANITOR supPLIES 23.99 °
27409 Hoe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN 2.64"
27410 Lars Horen HAUL ING COAL 60.82 ~

27411

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOAROS

HuserT ORMBERG, COUNTY'S SHARE OF SALARY AND ExPenses As Co. Agent ror Oct.Less W.rax 12.145.242.15 4

i




War. No.

27412 Guaovs Horuew, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT, Less W, Tax I5.45 119,55 ¢
27413 F. G. Huesaro, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE As SurT. or Boaro oF HeaLtH For OcToser, 25.20 ©
27414 F. G. Huesaro, M, D,, servicas ReENDERED 1N ANDERSON, HiLLESTAD AND MuRaCK INSANITY CAseEs 30.00
27415 CHARLOTTE STEPHENS, CLERICAL SERVICES - FHA ofFFicE 24,00
27416 M. A. Hunter, SHeriFrF, BurLeiaH Co., SERVING PAPERS N CONDEMNATION PROCEDURE 1.60
27417 Mrs. Louise Peterson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUvENILE Commissioner 70.66
27418 J. H. Howaus, services as VeTerans Service Ofricer, tess W, vax 1.38 136,62 °
27419 L. R. KerLiNG, TRansPORTING OLe HiLLesTao anp Mrs. C. ANDERSON TO JaMESTOWN AND MEALS FOR
PRI SONERS 7011 °
27420 L. R. Keruing, MILEAGE As SHERIFF rFor OcToser 184,55 -
27421 Mrs, Resecea Proor, TRANSCRIB®® - TESTiMONY AT O. URIE INQUEST 15.00 "
27422 HaroLd Farspare, wiTnNESSs Fees - OREN URie i1NQuesT 3.00
27“23 Sanroro CoorPeRr, JURORS FEES " " 5.00°
27424 Myro NerFzicer, WITNESS FEES L " 3.00°
27425 Cuarues Cooper, JuRoRs FEES " " 5.00"
27426 Cuester Tusow, L} " L " 5.00
27427 Farmers Co-Op. EnevaTtor Co., coaL 286.68
27428 Farmers Co-Op. ErevaTor Co., coaL 42,55
27429 Arian Westerman, MOWING WEEDS 15,00 -
27430 Mamrer's Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 13,67°
27431 Kurzer Haroware, SUPPLIES 9.22°
27432 Freo's Suymem Service aas 3.50
27433  Saraent County TeLrer, PRINTING 38.25
27434  Saraant County News, PUBLISHING COMM1ISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, ELECTION NOTICES ETC. 207.02°¢
27435 H, J. Seavert, Co. TReasurer, 1948 ano 1949 waTer ano sewer Tax For FAIR GRounps 413,36°
27436 C. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 17.30 -
27437 Sueraros CiTaTions Inc., Sneraros N. D. CytaTions 14.00°
27438 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RenTat rFor OcT, 10.07"
27429 Orvrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.00"
27440 Saraent Countvy Bank Aceney, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE oN CounTy Trucks 9%.51
27441 L, B. Fink, CHECK PROTECTOR 114,50
27442 NorTHwesTeRN BeLe TerepHone Co., LOCAL AND ToLL SERVICE 116,10
27443 Kniaut PRinTIng Co., SUPPLIES 8.18"
2744} Tue Grome-Gazerre PRinting Co.,suerPLiEs 327.04"
27445  Tue GLose-GazeTrTe PrinTing Co. suepLies ror GeneraL ErecTion, 1950 49,65
2746 BurrougHs Apoing MacHiINe Co., MAINTENANCE SERVICE AND SUPPLIES 183,88«
27447 County TREASURER, CASM ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, DRAY, FREIGHT, POSTAGE AND |NSURANCE 302.03°
27448 West PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 71.00¢
27449 FormAN IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS 107.81<
27450 Brampton Oy Comeany, GAS AND SUPPLIES 87.30°
27481 Gustav E. Grass, PREPARING PLANS - PROJECT S-66(2) 13.50°
27462 Mrs. Veva GuLaser, GARAGE RENTAL 16.25"
27453 Kenneov's Store PAINT 1.35°
27454 ArRTHUR SiLseTH, CUTTING WEERS 12.00°
27u55 Farmers Unyon Oie Comeany, SUPPRIES FOR PATROLS 54k ok
27456 Gwinner Auto & MacHine Co., aas 7.76°
27457 Wesers Service StaTion, GAS, OIt AND SUPPLIES 36.57
27458 DowaLo BurnsTaD, BLAD (NG 18,005
27459 ANnDERsON's STanDaRD SzRrvicE & HaROWARE, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 5l 88 «
27460 Cass County Erectric Co., LIGHT FoR STIRUM SHED 3.85¢
27461 Ray's BLacksMiTH AND WELDING, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 11,75+
27462 Sranparo Ot1L Company, MOTOR FUEL 80.50
27463 Daxota Tractor & Equirment Co. rerAirs 58,.25"
27464  KotcHian Bros., GAS, OftL AND SUPPLIES 519,10°
27465 BrampToN Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 42,18~
27466 Horren Garage, GAS AND SUPPLIES 167.38 ¢
27467 NorTHwesTerN EQuUIPMENT INC.,  REPAIRS 807.82°
27468 GerarLo Kemer, TRUCKING GRAVEL Less W, Tax 37.88 210.52
27469 H. C. Louoen, TRUCKING QRAVEL ETC., Less W, Tax 27.92 224,08
27470 G. B. Coteman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Oct. 6 To Nov, 9 91,27~
2747t V. D. MarsHait, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SURVEYOR, ProJ.S66(2) Less W. tax .70 12,50 <
27472 Farvers Unton O1n Co., Rutiano, aas ano suerLies 152,34«
27473 Eowaro Wisngwswi, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2.73 270.15°
27474  NoRTHWESTERN SmeeT & IRon WoRks, RENTAL OF GRADER FOR OCTOBER AND WIRE ROPE 346.,00°
27475 Peter WaLpera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 16,38 231,12
27476 JosePH KoscHnEy, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2,16 234,94
27477 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES AND REPA)RS 380.47
27478 PysLic WeLrare Boarp orF NorTH DakoTa, A1D To DEPENDENT CHILDREN 991,47
27479 Puer1c WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DaKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS 664,10
CounTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF OFFICIALS ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR OcToeer 3,I7h.08

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICERS AND
OTHER ELECTION EXPENSES AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD Nov, 7, 1950, AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND
ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS, AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO 1SSUE WARRANTS TO THE SHERIFF TO APPLY
ON TAXES OWED BY ANY PERSON RENDERING A CLAIM FOR SERV)ICES PERFORMED AT SAID ELECTIONS

War. No. War, No.

27480 To 27484 Bowen PRecineT $32.00 27560 To 27564 Smuman PRECINCT $32.00
27485 1o 27489 BrameTON " 32,00 27565 To 27562 SoutH West " 32.00
27490 1o 27495 Denver " 37.00 27570 To 27574 Tavior " 32,00
27496 o 27501 Dunsar " 71.00° 27575 To 27579 Tewaukon . 32.00
27502 10 27507 Forman " 52.00 27580 To 27584 Verner " 32.00
27508 10 27513 Haww " 38,00 27585 to 27590 Vivian " 37.00
2751 to 27518 HarLem " 32.00 27591 1o 27595 Weeer . 37.00
27519 1o 27523 Herman " 32.00 27596 To 27600 Waite Stone Heire ¥ 37.00
27524 vo 27528 Jackson " 32.00 27601 10 27605 WiLiev " .00
27529 1o 27533 KingsTon . 32.00 27606 To 27610 Citv oF MiLNnoR " 3.00
27534 1o 27538 Mareoe " 32,00 27611 1o 27615 ViLeace oF CoaswerL 32,00
27539 to 27543 Miunor " 32.00 27616 1o 27620 Virrase oF Cavuga * 32,00
27584 1o 27548 Ransom " 42,00 27621 BrampTon CommuniTy Cuue, HatL rent 3.00
27549 To 27554 RuTLano " 42.00 27622 Ben JeNSVOLD, L1GHT .00
27555 To 27559 SaRGeNT U 32.00

THE BoaRD CONCLUDED APPROVING PusLic Werrare BoARD BiLLs, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
PatD By THE PusLic WeLrare BoarD ForR THE MonTH OF OCTOBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:




ADMINISTRATIVE ExPense, $6657.56

SussisTencE 485.91
CasH Aio 390.00
MeoycaL Aip 659.92
MisceLLANEOUS PAYMENTS,  156.08
ToTAL PAYMENTS $2,340.47
THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 11,941 vo 11,981 yncLusIVE, HAD BEEN

ISSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boaro.

Commisstoner COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

"WHEREAS THE ASSESSED VALUATION OF SARGENT COUNTY IS NOT HIGH ENOUGH TO PRODUCE SUFFICIENT
TAXES TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ALL OF THE CounTtvy's Needs, AND

WHEREAS THERE ARE NOWNO FUNDS AVAILABLE IN THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO PAY THE CLAIMS FOR REL)EF
FILED BY THE SecreTary oF THE County Pusiic WerLrare BoaRp, ano

WHEREAS A LIMITED AMOUNT HAS ACCUMULATED 1N THE Countvy EMERGENCY FUND,

BE 1T HEREBY RESO'VED THAT AN EMERGENCY EX1STS AND THAT THE suMm or $U4,000.00 BE TRANSFERRED
FrROM THE CounTv EMERGENCY FUND TO THE PooR FUND, AND THE sum ofF $U4,000.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE POOR FUND
To THE Sociar WeLrare Funo,"

Commiss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE CORONERS ACGOUNT IN THE MATTER OF THE INQUISITION UPON THE
soov oF Oren Urie, weLo Oct. 6, 1950.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER!

Countv GeNERAL $4,826.40
Roap 3,302.69
PooRrR 1,463.4g !

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Novemser 14, 1950,

<’)/Za d @M@‘W‘\

AL

AupDITOR,

y

)

Forman, N. Dak. Nov. !4, 1950,

THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMmissIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

MATTERS PERTAINING TO HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AND MIGHWAY EQUIPMENT, WERE DISCUSSED DURING THE DA!&
. ComMmi1SS1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE AUD|ITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR SALE ONE USED
. Diamono CRUSHMER W1TH CONVEYOR, B1DS To BE OPENED JaN, 2, 1951, AT 2 o'erock, P. M,
' CommissioneR WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. |
!
CommissionER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR SALE ONE USED WALTER|
Truck, 3 To 4 Tons caraciTy, U WHEEL DRIVE, COMPLETE WITH SNOW PLOW, B1DS To BE oPeneD JaN. 2, !9RI, At 2
oteLdek, P. M,
Auso one usedp CatereitAr #11 MoTorR GRADER, COMSLETE WiTH SNOW PLOW AND WING, BIDS TO BE OPENE
AT 2 o'crock, p. M., dan. 2, 1051,
Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneR KiEFER MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL ;
NEWSPAPER, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE MOTOR BATROL, COMPLETE WITH SNOW PLOW AND WING
81DS To BE OPENED AT 3 o'crock, P. M., Jan. 2, 195},

CommissioneErR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE EXCEPT CoMMISSIONER
WaLSTEAD wHO VOTED NO,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vaRtous CounTy FuNos £or OcToser:
County GeneraL  $4,762.24

Roao 1,228.80
Poor 1,454 97
MoTor VerioLe 2,102.96 i
Gas Tax 6,261.73
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
War, No. |
27623 Peter Pazowowski, TRUGKING GRAVEL $299,43 <
27624 F. G. Huesaro, CoRONERS FEES AND MILEAGE 1N OREN URIE INQUEST 26.80

On MoTion THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'croek, p. M., To 9 o'cLook, a. M., Pec. 5, 1950,
’

LZZZ & [erigrg 1

% i; CHAl RMAN,

‘;%/ AubtToR, &




Forman, N. Dax, Dec. 5, 1950,

THe Boarp oF CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET, AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD 1N NOVEMBER WERE READ AND ON MOTION APRROVED By THE BOARD As
READ.,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SueryFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP—
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of Novemeer, 1950, I1n THE sum oF $! 495,31,

CoMM15S1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF RavMonD PeTerson FOR LICENSE To seLL BEER
on LoT §, eLock 2, VirLace oF DELAMERE BE ALLOWED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING Decemeer 31, 1951,
Covassuosz CoLEMAN SEHCONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneR CoLEMaN MOVED THAT THE APPL1cATIONS OF Herman T. GRav FOR LICENSES TO SELL BERR
AND HARD L1QUOR OFF AND ON LOTS 2 & 3, srock 2, ViLuage oF CreTe, BE ALLOWED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING D:c:ua:n
31, tast, |

CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tue BoarRD PROCEEDED To APPROVE PusLic WeLFaRe Boaro BiLLS.

Comm1ssIoNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT DEED BE 13suED To MutH J. Cusick, COVERING LoTs [-3-5, sock
11; Lots 1-3-5-13-14-15, sLock 185 Lors 1-3-5-6-14_16-18, sLock 25; Lots 8 & 9 & norTH 80 FT. oF Lot 10,
Brock 32; Lovs 10-11-12, srock 33, ALL i1n THE VILLAGE OF HARLEM, SAID LOTS HAVING BEEN SOLD AT THE ANNUAL
Lano saLe Hewo Nov, 21, 1950, ror A consiDERATION oF $25.00, TERMS CASM.

Comm1sS1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commissioner KieFer moved THAT oeeds se 1ssuedb to J. W. Kevrev, covering NE& AND SW} or Sec.
3U_129.57, SaME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS.PAID UP IN FULL.
Comm1ss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
1

ON MoTion THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 ofcLock, P. M., T0 9 o'cuock, a. m., Dec. 6, 1950.

Forman, N. Dax, Dee. 6, 1950,

Tue Boaro oF County cOMMISSlQNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commiss1oNER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE COUNTY BUY A GAENTRY OR PORTABLE HO1ST FoR THE County's
GARAGES.
Comm15510NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMm1sS10ONER KIEFER MOVED THAT A HYDRAULIC LIFT FOR A TRUCK SNOW PLOW BE PURBHMASED,
- Commiss1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMM 1SS 1ONER KIEFER INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

WBE T HEREBY RESOLVED, tHaT THE Boaro oF County CommisstonERs oF SaraenT County, NorTH DAKOTN.
HEREBY RECOMMEND THAT THE Low 81D oF THE DakoTa ConsTRucTion ComPany, RECEIVED IN LETTING FEOERAL AID Ssou
oNDARY Progeer S 66 (2), Saraent CounTy, IN THE amounT oF $42,103.67, FOR THE GRADING AND INCIDENTAL 1TEMS |
ON THE ABOVE CAPTIONED PROJECT BE ACCEPTED, AND

|

1T 1S FURTHER RESOLVED THAT PAYMENT COVERING THE SarGENT COUNTY SMARE WILL BE PAID DIRECT TO
THE CONTRACTOR UPON PRESENTATION OF THE ESTIMATE BY THE ENGINEER,

THE DETAILED ESTIMATE UPON . THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROJECT AMOUNTS TO 367 030.00 oF wHicH SARGENﬂ
Cormty wiLL Pavy 50% om $33,515.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED vHAT WEREAS 1T 1S NECESSARY TO COMPLETE SAID PROJECT THAT A RIGHT OF
WAY BE OBTAINED UPON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE! A STRIP OF LAND BEGINNING AT A POINT 50 FEET
EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SW} or Sec. 28-!3!—5u' AND THENCE SOUTH TO A POINT 573 FEET NORTH AND
50 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE QUARTER SECTION; THENCE ALONG A 10 DEGREE TANGENTIAL CURVE TO
THE RIGHT, 153 FEET TO A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF THE SECTION LINE; THENCE NORTH To A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF
THE NORTHWEST CORNER, THENCE E£AST |7 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND

WHEREAS one, NevLwLie EGENEs, 1S THE OWNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE AND

WHEREAS sa1p Nerviz EGENES HAS REFUSED TO SELL AND CONVEY THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE TO |
Saragent County, |

i

IT 1S HEREBY RESOLVED tHAT THE StaTe's ATTORNEY oF SARGENT CounTY BE INSTRUCTED TO COMMENCE !
CONDEMNATION PROCEDDINGS SO THAT PROPER RISHT OF WAY BE OBTAINED FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROJECT,

CommisstONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED,

Comm18S10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE TRACT OF LAND REQUIRED FRoM NeLLie EGENES FOR RIGHT OF }
WAY AND DESCRIBED tN THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION, BE APPRAISED AT $25.00 AND THAT THE DATE OF HEARING ON SAlo'
APPRA1SAL BE SET aT 2 o'cLock, P, M., JANuary 3, 1051,
Commissioner wALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
|
COMM'SSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE coUNTV SELL THE OLD ADDING MACHINE IN THE sUPERINTENDENTsi
OF SGHOOLS OFFICE FOR A SUM OF NOT rLess THaN $15.00.
CommissioneR KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE Boaro:

War. No.

27652 Lawrence Brakxe, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, tax .92 $91.58 |
27653 ARTHUR SePanoE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 23.69 205.81 f
27654 Joe A. Sapa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, Tax 1,81 169.99
27655 PusLic WeLrare BOARD,  SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, ASSIGNED BY JOE A, SaPa 10.00
276656 Romert Tuavewr, SERVICES AS PATROLVAN, Leww W, tax 1.61 159.49
27657 H. C. Louoew, TRUCKING AND LABOR Less W, rax 2.37 114,63
27658 JoserH Koscuney, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, rax 1.97 206.83"




,
1
|

War. No.

27659
27660
27661
27662
27663
27664
27665
27666
27667
27668
27669
27670
27671
21672
27673
27674
27675
27676
27677
27678
27679
27680
27681
27682
27683
27684
27685
27686
27687
27688
27689
27690
27691
27692
27693
27604
27695
27696
27697
27698
27699
27700
2770!
27702
27170

2770

27705
27706
27707
27708
27709
27710
27711
27712
27713
21714

#27716

217117
271718
27719

= 27716

27720
27721

ORDERED PA 1D By THE PusLic WeLrare Boarp For THE MONTH ofF Novemser, 1950, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE Boaro,

Perer WaLpERA, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, Tax  6.09 $183.81"
Eowaro F. W)snewski, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 1,95 201.60 "
Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 25.85
A. E. Peterson, services as Memeer oF County Canvassing Boaro 5.00 °
N. D. Nevsow, sErviIcES As Memser oF County Canvassing Boaro . 5.00°
KorcHian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES Ihl LBl
Peter Paczxowsk:, HAULING GRAVEL 69.30
SarGeNT County News, PUBL1SHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEED INGS, ABSTRACT OF VOTES ETC., 190,76"
NorTHwesTerN BeLL TeLerMone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 95,76
THe Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., supprLiEs 127,34
KnigHT PRinTING Co,, SUPPLIES .95°
Garraney's Orrice Seec. Co., Inc., suppLiES 3,837
CurTis 1000 Inc., ENVELOPES 90.53°
C. 0. Dewev Co., suPPLIES 14,93,
Town oF Forman WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.07 "
F. G. Hueearo, M. D,, services AND MILEAGE AS Coroner IN Deorick O'NetL WHITE case 14,10
F. G. Husearo, M. D., SERVICES aND MILEAGE As CORONER IN GEORGE ANDRUS CASE 13,00
BanCELLED
Ouar NunDaHL, MILEAGE, POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS 4 ho"
Vincent Bavo, TRANSCRIPTS-STATE VS MERVIN J. BERG AND EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT 62"
Mrs. Louise PeTerson, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE AS JuvewniLe Commissioner 45,67
J. H. HoHaus, sERvicEs aND exPeNsEs As VETerans Service OrFicer, ress W. tax | 47 145,56 -
Wit 1am MiNNAERT, MOWING WEEDS Less W, tax .53 52.12
OLtver ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2,22 232,43
Joe AMERMAN, SERVICES AS WATCHMAN AND LAUNDRY FOR JAlL, LEss W. tax 47 46,53 ¢
Guaoys Horuen, CLERtCAL SERVICES - County Aaent Less W, vax 15.45 119,55
Husert OrmBera, COUNTY's SHARE OF SALARY AND exPEnses As CounTy Agent, Less W rax 10,69 242,47 -
Aseie M. SkoaLuno, SERVIGES AS CLERK ON COUNTY CANvASSING Boaro, 2 pavs 7.50-1
L. R. KerLing, TRANSPORTING Mary MuRACK To GRarTON 52.61 <
L. R. Kerring, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 70.00 <}
L. R. KerLing, MILEAGE As SueriFF ForR Novemser 52,40 <!
Geratb Kewmer, TRUCKING GRAVEL tess W, rax 1.83 (1N
V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Engineer, S 66(2) Less W, Tax .08 17.30-
uteano OjL Comeany, OIL AND GREASE 45.60
Mrs., Veva Graser, GARAGE RENT 16.25 -
Paut. ARTH, BLAD ING 800
Ancit Krara, MOV ING ROCK 20.50 -
Hewmer Lue, GRAVEL MATER(AL 155.50 - |
Harorb MeLausHLin, GAS, OtL AND REPAIRS 8.30-
Farmers Union OrL Co., RuTLaND, GAs AND suppLics 63.83<
HowLmsTroM MacHine SHOP, REPAIRS 38.70- !
Ossorne-MeMiLLan Evev, Co., coaL 12,00~
RuTLAnp Farwers Co-Op. Grain Co., coaL 32.75°
HeatH's CyTvy Service, GAS AND REPAIRS 109.88
Stanparo O1L ComPany,  GAS AND MOTOR FUEL 300.50
Cass Countv ELEcTrRICc Co-OP., LIGHT FOR STiRUM SHED 3.85-
SamuEL SYVERSON, HEATER FOR CounTy sHeD 15.00- |
MoTtor VeHioLe DeparTMENT, LicENSES FOR 3 COUNTY TRUCKS 3.00 |
J. W, RateH Equiament Co., TooTH POINTS 59.80 |
Daxota TracTor & Equipment Co., REPAIRS 25.66° |
NoRTHWESTERN EQUIPMENT INC., RENTAL OF PATROL GRADER 250.00“f
NorTHwesTERN EQUIAMENT INC., REPAIRS FOR PATROLS 625.98
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & IRON WoRKS, cuLveRrTs 620.66
PueL1c Werrare Boaro of NorTH DAkoTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN 748,25«
Puertc WeLrare Board oF NortH DakoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 812.97< |
D. D. MarauerTe, SERV1CES AND MILEAGE As Commissioners, Nov. 4 1o Dec. 6 76,10
Eumer WarsTeao, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE as Commissioner, Nov, 14 1o Dee. 6 5017 |
Harry Kicrer, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES As Commissioner, Nov. 14 1o Dec. 6, 119.40<}
Geo. C. Dawsown, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov, 10 To Dec, 6 59. 55 !
G- B. Coteman, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND exPENSEs As Commissioner, Nov. 14 to Dec, 6, 68.26
Motor VeHicLe DEPARTMENT, DUPLICATE T1TLE FOR CounTy FORD TRUCK .50 5|
Peter Paczxowsxi, HAUL ING GRAVEL 11,88~
Feoerat. LaBoraToRIES INC., SUPPLIES FOR SHERIFF 28.60"
CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF OFFICIALS ETC., PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR NoveEmBER, 3,299.08

THE Boarn concLuDED APPROVING PubLic Werrare BOARD BiLrs, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpeNnsE, $630.10

SuesisTENCE 451,95
CasH arp 283.00
MepicaL Ao 154 .65
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS, _ 68.01
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,597.0! !

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHiCH SociAL WELFARE warranTs Nos. 11982 To 12014 incLusive HaD BEeN

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARtous CounTy FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Novemser:

GgNsRAL 33,3”2'59 ’
Roao 7,1453.49
Poor 851.07

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, P. M., SINE DIE.

2 o Lan

) . /7 CHa 1RMAN .
‘ATTEST 'k M\H'V/
K\\—/// -'”/Z : Q2§5;:;ﬂ~7’ “

7 |



	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40

